
 
VIP Dignitary Keynote : 
Major General Dr. Ahmed Naser Al Raisi, Inspector General | UAE Ministry of Interior & President | Interpol 
 
Confirmed Speakers : 
 

 Lt. Colonel Dana Humaid, Director General -International Affairs Bureau | Ministry of Interior, UAE 

 H.E. Dr Mohamed Hamad Al Kuwaiti, Head of Cyber Security Council | UAE Government, UAE 

 Dr. Bushra Al Blooshi, Head of Research & Innovation | Dubai Electronic Security Center, UAE 

 Carla Naude, Regional Security Advisor, Arab States | UNDP, Egypt 

 Bryan Bachmann, Regional Security Officer | U.S. Department of State – Bureau of Diplomatic 
Security, USA 

 Helmut Spahn, Director – Safety, Security & Access | FIFA, Switzerland 

 Kevin Wynes, Regional Security Officer | Overseas Security Advisory Council (OSAC) 

 Nasser Bostan, Chief Data Integrity Officer | Tonomous, Saudi Arabia 

 Arif Aljanahi, Security Engineering Department Director| SIRA, UAE 

 Adrian Whelan, SVP, Head of Global Security | DHL Express, Singapore 

 Dr. Julian Laufs, Head of Liaison Office | German Cyber-Innovation Agency, Germany 

 Shaun Hipgrave, Director Protect and Prepare - Homeland Security Group | UK Government Home 
Office, UK 

 Sultan Al-Owais, Digital Lead | Prime Minister’s Office, UAE 

 Travis D. Frain, National Chair of the UK Counter Terrorism Youth Advisory Group | Counter 
Terrorism Policing &  Co-Founder of Survivors Against Terror, United Kingdom 

 Turki Bin Matooq Al Thonayan, Chief Executive Officer | The National Security Services Company 
(SAFE), Saudi Arabia 

 Kate Barker, Chief Future of Work Officer & Executive Coach | NEOM, UAE 

 Dr.  Hamad Khalifa Swuidan Al Nuaimi, Head of Telecommunication Division, ICT Center| Abu 
Dhabi Police GHQ, UAE 

 Major Vashita Mehra, VP - Global Security Manager India and SE Asia | Marsh McLennan I Army 
Woman I Security Leader I First Woman ASIS Triple Crown in India IModel, India 

 Gareth Lee Stubbs, Interim Program Chair – Policing & Security | Rabdan Academy, UAE 

 Dr. John George Hatzadony, Assistant Professor - Program Chair Homeland Security | Rabdan 
Academy, UAE 

 Malcolm Smith, President | ASIS International, Qatar 

 John Cowling, Security Consultant | Confidential, UAE 

 Paul Slater, Executive Director QHSE | Saudi Entertainment Ventures, Saudi Arabia 

 Mohammed Alzamanan, HSE Director | Diriyah Gate Development Authority, Saudi Arabia 

 Faisal Mohammed ALShimmari, Senior Vice President, Head of Risk Strategy & Governance | 
Confidential, UAE 

 Major General (Ret) Ben Kite, Former Director in UK Defence Intelligence & Senior Executive 
Leader in Defence, Intelligence, Cyber, Security and Resilience | Kearney, UAE 



 

 Abdulaziz AlMutairi, Director – Industrial Security | Maaden 

 Col (R) Thafar Maaitah, Security Specialist / Corporate Security and Control | Roads & Transport 
Authority, UAE 

 Saed Marji, Global Director – Security, Safety & Facilities | Aramex, UAE 

 Tawfeeq AlSadoon, Executive Director – Security | Red Sea Global, Saudi Arabia 

 Dana Haubold, Representative of the Middle East Members Group |The Security Institute, UAE 

 Heide Young, Founder | Women in Cyber Security Middle East, Saudi Arabia 

 Yacine Benamane CPP®, Vice Chair | ASIS Dubai Chapter, UAE 

 Professor Eng. Naill AlMomani, Crises and Emergency Management Advisor | Royal Commission of 
AlUla, Saudi Arabia 

 Talal AlOnazi, Executive Director – HSSE | Royal Commission of AlUla , Saudi Arabia 

 Faisal Al Maazmi, Director, Protective Services Department | Sheikh Shakhbout Medical City, UAE 

 Valentin Gaburov, Senior HSE & Security Lead | Dubai Healthcare City Authority, UAE 

 Mariam AlNaqbi, Former Deputy Head Security Operation |Expo 2020 Dubai & General Security 
Manager | MES Services, UAE 

 Shafiullah Ismail, VP - Cyber Security & Architecture & Risk | Mubadala Capital 

 Tony Mclntosh, Director Cybersecurity Solutions - Federal and State & Local (Public Safety)| 
Motorola Solutions UK 

 Saleh Ali AlBalushi, Head of HSE Division | Dry Docks World – A DP World Company, UAE 

 Leo Levit, Chairman| ONVIF Steering Committee, Sweden 

 Tero Pesonen, Board Vice-Chair & Chair of the Critical Communications Broadband Group| The 
Critical Communications Association (TCCA), USA 

 Per Johansson, Vice President of Building Technologies | Bosch Middle East and Turkey 

 Mina Maurice, Senior Security Consultant | Dubai Customs, UAE 

 James Thorpe, Editor | International Security Journal, UK 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

Day 1 – 17 January, 2023 
  

 

 

10:00 Registration, Coffee & Networking 
 

11:00 Welcome Note from the Chairman 
Yacine Benamane CPP®, Vice Chair | ASIS Dubai Chapter  
 

11:05 Opening Keynote by the Patron 
Safeguarding the Future : Fostering Collaboration, Innovation & Transparency 

 
Speaker: 
Major General Dr. Ahmed Naser Al Raisi, Inspector General | UAE Ministry of Interior & President | 
Interpol 
 

11:15 
 

Keynote Speech 
H.E. Dr Mohamed Hamad Al Kuwaiti, Head of Cyber Security Council | UAE Government 
 

  
11:25 Leader’s Panel 

Accelerating National Security Revolution : Realign People, Process & Policies to Achieve Agility 
& Resilience 

A strategic discussion on the latest threat landscape, trends, challenges and major shifts 
occurring in the security industry and how to navigate them proficiently. Also the session will 
shed light on improving counter terrorism, fostering interagency co-ordination & private 
sector co-operation to address common threats.  
 

Moderator: 
Dr. John George Hatzadony, Assistant Professor - Program Chair Homeland Security | Rabdan 

Academy 
 

Confirmed Panel Members: 

 Turki Bin Matooq Al Thonayan, Chief Executive Officer | The National Security Services 
Company (SAFE) 

 Arif Aljanahi, Security Engineering Department Director| SIRA 

 Travis D. Frain, National Chair of the UK Counter Terrorism Youth Advisory Group | Counter 
Terrorism Policing & Co-Founder of Survivors Against Terror 

 Shaun Hipgrave, Director Protect and Prepare - Homeland Security Group | UK Government 
Home Office, UK 

 Kevin Wynes, Regional Security Officer | Overseas Security Advisory Council (OSAC) 

12:10 Presentation 

Intelligence Led Security Strategies : Challenges & Solutions for the Future 

Speaker: 
Major General (Ret) Ben Kite, Former Director in UK Defence Intelligence & Senior Executive 
Leader in Defence, Intelligence, Cyber, Security and Resilience | Kearney  
 

12:30 On-Stage Conversation 

Holistic Approach to Large Event Security Management: Turning Lessons Into Action 
Moderator : 
James Thorpe, Editor | International Security Journal, UK 
Speaker: 
Helmut Spahn, Director – Safety, Security & Access | FIFA 



 
 

13:00 Presentation 
Leading Security & Crisis Management Initiatives : Lessons from 2015 Global Entrepreneur 
Summit (Kenya) to COP 27 (Cairo) 
 

Speaker: 
Bryan Bachmann, Regional Security Officer | U.S. Department of State – Bureau of Diplomatic  
Security 
 

13:30 Prayer Break & Networking 
 

13:50 Presentation  
Stepping into the Critical Communications Future 
 
Speaker: 
Tero Pesonen, Board Vice-Chair & Chair of the Critical Communications Broadband Group| The 
Critical Communications Association (TCCA) 
 

14:15 
 

Policing Thought Leadership Conversation 
Navigate the Ever-Evolving Criminal Landscape : Utilising Predictive Strategies to Foster Future-
Ready Police Forces 

Exclusive discussion underlining the importance of revisiting the policing models, adopting 
innovative approaches and transforming governance mechanisms for enhancing public safety 
and security.  
 
Moderator: 
Gareth Lee Stubbs, Interim Program Chair – Policing & Security | Rabdan Academy 
 
Panel Member: 
Lt. Colonel Dana Humaid, Director General -International Affairs Bureau | Ministry of Interior 
Dr. Julian Laufs, Head of Liaison Office | German Cyber-Innovation Agency 
 

14:45 Panel Discussion 
Critical National Infrastructure Interdependencies – Realities & Imperatives 

It is the interoperability between independent critical national infrastructures that is the 
catalyst for multiple failures in the so called cascade effect. As more infrastructure becomes 
increasingly interdependent, how do we identify the weaknesses to enhance resilience across 
industries to prevent and/or mitigate the effects of a natural disaster or man-made attack?  
 
Moderator: 
Saleh Ali AlBalushi, Director, HSE Division | Dry Docks World – A DP World Company 
Confirmed Panelists: 

 Col (R) Thafar Maaitah, Security Specialist / Corporate Security and Control | Roads & 
Transport Authority 

 Faisal Al Mazaami, Director, Protective Services Department | Sheikh Shakhbout Medical City 

 Tero Pesonen, Board Vice-Chair & Chair of the Critical Communications Broadband Group| 
The Critical Communications Association (TCCA) 

 Abdulaziz AlMutairi, Director – Industrial Security | Maaden 

 Mina Maurice, Senior Security Consultant | Dubai Customs 



 
15:25 Presentation 

Future of Security in Healthcare 

 Security Procedures & Protocols 

 Digital Transformation & UAVs 

 Future Risks in Healthcare 
 

Speaker: 
Valentin Gaburov, Senior HSE & Security Lead | Dubai Healthcare City Authority 
 

15:45 Panel Discussion  
Accelerate Gender Diversity, Equity & Inclusion - Women in Security & Resilience 

Diversity, equity and inclusion matters. Today we observe that women are making steady       
progress in the security industry. Organizations and men are extending full support  
wherever required. However, the security industry is still stricken by gender bias and  
traditional approaches to attract diverse talent for closing the gender gap. There is still  
more work to be done to advance women in the industry. The panel will explore the  
barriers and opportunities to accelerate gender diversity & women in security. 
 
Moderator: 

 Malcolm Smith, President | ASIS International 
 
Confirmed Panelists: 

 Dana Haubold, Representative of the Middle East Members Group |The Security Institute 

 Heide Young, Founder | Women in Cyber Security Middle East 

 Mariam AlNaqbi, Former Deputy Head Security Operation |Expo 2020 Dubai & General 
Security Manager | MES Services 

 Major Vashita Mehra, VP - Global Security Manager India and SE Asia | Marsh McLennan I 
Army Woman I Security Leader I First Woman ASIS Triple Crown in India IModel 

 Carla Naude, Regional Security Advisor, Arab States | UNDP 

16:25 Presentation 
The Influence of Social Media on National Security  
 
Speaker: 
Professor Eng. Naill AlMomani, Crises and Emergency Management Advisor | Royal Commission 
of AlUla 
 

16:45 Presentation 
Policing the Metaverse: Challenges & Opportunities 
 
Speaker: 
Gareth Lee Stubbs, Interim Program Chair – Policing & Security | Rabdan Academy 
 

17:05 End of Day 1 & Closing Remarks from the Chairman 
Yacine Benamane CPP®, Vice Chair | ASIS Dubai Chapter 
 
 
 

  
 



 

Day 2 – 18 January, 2023 
 

10:00 Registration, Coffee & Networking 
 

11:00 

 

Opening Remarks from the Chairman 

Yacine Benamane CPP®, Vice Chair | ASIS Dubai Chapter  
 

11:05 Keynote Speech 

Pioneering Digital Economy : Integrated & Innovative Smart Secured Services Ecosystem 
 

Speaker: 

Dr. Bushra Al Blooshi, Head of Research & Innovation | Dubai Electronic Security Center 

11:20 Presentation 

Neom : Beyond Traditional Security Systems for a Cognitive Future 
 

Speaker: 
Nasser Bostan, Chief Data Integrity Officer | Tonomous 

11:50 Presentation 

The Present and Future of Hybrid Cyber Warfare 
 

Speaker: 
Sultan Al-Owais, Digital Lead | Prime Minister’s Office  

 

12:10 CyberSec Panel 
Staying Ahead of the Hackers : Resilience to Digital Sovereignty 
 

What strategic adjustments and controls must be employed as we progress forward from 
the "pandemic rebuilding period", especially when it comes to reviewing third-party 
agreements and managing emerging technologies?  
 

Join this exclusive panel for unique insights to understand the risk tolerance and reinvent 
cyber security to defend this expanded threat surface.  
 

Panel Moderator :  
Yacine Benamane CPP®, Vice Chair | ASIS Dubai Chapter  
 

Confirmed Panelists: 

 Dr. Hamad Khalifa Swuidan Al Nuaimi, Head of Telecommunication Division, ICT Center| 
Abu Dhabi Police GHQ 

 Faisal Mohammed ALShimmari, Senior Vice President, Head of Risk Strategy & 
Governance | Confidential 

 Nasser Bostan, Chief Data Integrity Officer | Tonomous 

 Tony Mclntosh, Director Cybersecurity Solutions - Federal and State & Local (Public 
Safety)| Motorola Solutions 

 Sultan Al-Owais, Digital Lead | Prime Minister’s Office  

 Shafiullah Ismail, VP - Cyber Security & Architecture & Risk | Mubadala Capital 



 
13:00 Presentation  

ONVIF Profile M: Metadata & Events for Analytics Applications 
 

 Metadata and exploring the practical implementations of that over the next 5 years 

 Impacts on end users and system integrators 

 How each group is leveraging it and will be able to in the near future. 

 How do standardized approaches help facilitate the process? 

 What else needs to be done to make these implementations practical and realistic? Is the industry 
ready? 

 

Speaker: 
Leo Levit, Chairman| ONVIF Steering Committee  
 

13:20 MoU Signing Ceremony 

13:30 Prayer Break & Networking 
 

14:00 Presentation 

Future of Work & Plugging the Talent Gap in the Security Industry 
 
Speaker: 
Kate Barker, Chief Future of Work Officer & Executive Coach | NEOM 
 

14:25 

 

 

Presentation 

Data Security in a Hyper-Connected World  
 

Speaker: 
Per Johansson, Vice President - Building Technologies | Bosch Middle East and Turkey 

14:50 Saudi Giga Project Panel 
Securing KSA’s Vision 2030 : Futureproofing the Safety & Security Initiatives in Light of GIGA 
Project Developments in the Kingdom 
 

With the delivery of major tourism sites, entertainment projects, smart city initiative across 
the Kingdom, there comes an essential requirement to craft an effective safety and security 
architecture against possible threats, accidents, attacks and intrusions. The panel will take 
a deep dive on pragmatic policies, initiative and strategies to keep their assets safe and 
secured.  
 
 

Panel Moderator : 
John Cowling, Security Consultant | Confidential 
 
 

Confirmed Panelists: 

 Paul Slater, Executive Director QHSE | Saudi Entertainment Ventures 

 Mohammed Alzamanan, HSE Director | Diriyah Gate Development Authority 

 Tawfeeq AlSadoon, Executive Director – Security | Red Sea Global 

 Talal AlOnazi, Executive Director – HSSE | Royal Commission of AlUla 
 



 
15:30 Presentation 

Pioneering Supply Chain Security : Best Practices & Future Roadmap  
 

Speaker: 
Adrian Whelan, SVP, Head of Global Security | DHL Express 

16:00 Presentation 

Supply Chain Resilience & Innovation : Overcoming Supply Chain Security Blind Spots  
 

Speaker: 
Saed Marji, Global Director – Security, Safety & Facilities | Aramex 

16:30 End of Day 2 & Closing Remarks from the Chairman 
Yacine Benamane CPP®, Vice Chair | ASIS Dubai Chapter  
 

 


